02-09-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office \.\(\Omega\)
Docket No. 259/25 To the Honorable 0111111111111111111111111111111111111	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Wallace Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City:State:Zip:State:State:
Execution Date: <u>01/11/2001</u>	City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-1566 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 01/05/2001
A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional number	B. Patent No(s).: ers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: David T. Burse Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account for the fee required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. Stephen C. Beuerle, Reg No. 38,380	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: January 12, 2001
Total number of p	pages including cover sheet: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

SD-158794.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, IAN WALLACE, a citizen of the U.S.A., have invented "PERMANENT MAGNETIC AND ELECTROMAGNETIC APPARATUS FOR EMBOLIZING AN ANEURYSM WITH MAGNETICALLY CONTROLLABLE EMBOLIC AND METHOD", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited, a corporation forward under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having a place of business at Financial Services Centre, P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ian Wallace, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment; and

SD-158581.1

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0619 FURTHER, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ian Wallace, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Boston Scientific Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued for said invention in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention.

, this day of
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF Dane) STATE OF Wallace WIDLEW420 41867173 03 LXP5/13/0
On In Jun, before me, Ian Wallace, personally appeared
In Wallace personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Commission expires:

112105

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0620